
Project Name:  Zeba Bosra Betan 

     
 
 
 

Shibaloy Unit 

Area 3 

Project by:  Md. Zahidul Islam 

 

Identified by: Md. Sayedul Amin Shakib,  

Verified By: S.M. ARAFATUZZAMAN  GRAMEEN TRUST 



Name : Md. Zahidul Islam 

Age : 28 Years  

Marital status : Married 

Children : 1 Son and1 Daughter 

No. of siblings: : 2 Sisters 

Parent’s and GB related Info 

(i) Who is GB member 

(ii) Mother’s name  

(iii) Father’s name 

(iv) GB member’s info 

 

 

 

Further Information: 

(v) Who pays GB loan installment  

(vi) Mobile lady 

(vii) Grameen Education Loan 

(viii)Any other loan like GCCN, GKF 

(ix) Others 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

 

: 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

Mother                     Father 

Mrs. Josna Begum 

Md. Nihaz Uddin 

Member since: 01/3/1995 

Branch: Mohadebpur, Centre no.36/M, Group:01 

 Loanee No: 2386,  First loan: Tk. 2,000/- 

Existing loan: N/A    Outstanding: N/A 

 

NU’ Father 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Education : SSC 

BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA 

√ 



Present Occupation : Cloth Business 

Trade License MUP /786 ( 2015-2016) 

Business Experience 

And Training  Info 

: 

: 

03 Years 

 

Other Own/Family Sources of 

Income 

:  Father (agriculture) 

Other Own/Family Sources of 

Liabilities 

: N/A 

NU Contact Info : 01753090932 

NU Project Source/Reference 

 

:  Shibaloy Unit  

 

BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA (CONT…) 



BRIEF HISTORY OF GB LOAN UTILIZATION BY FAMILY 

 

NU’s mother has been a member of Grameen 

Bank since 1995 till now (21 years). At first 

she took 2,000 taka from GB.  NU  used GB 

loan. NU’s family gradually improved their 

living standard by using GB loan. 

 
 



Business Name  : M/S Zeba Bostra Bitan 

Address/ Location :  Baragail Bazer, Shibaloy,  Manikgonj.  

Total Investment in BDT : BDT 7,30,000 

Financing : Self BDT 5,80,000 (from existing business)  79%  

Required Investment BDT 1,50,000/-(as equity) 21% 

 

Present salary/drawings from 

business (estimates) 

: BDT 8,000 

Proposed Salary BDT 9,000 

Proposed Business 

(i) % of present gross profit 

margin 

(ii) Estimated % of proposed 

gross profit margin 

(iii) Agreed grace period 

 

: 

 

: 

 

: 

 

 

20% 

 

20% 

 

5 months 



Particulars 
 Existing Business 

(BDT)  

 Proposed 

(BDT)  
 Total (BDT) 

Investments in different categories: (1) (2) (1+2) 

i. Present stock items:        

      Advance  :                                   80,000 

         Goods :                                  4,40,000 

     Decoration :                                 60,000 

    Total Item :                                5,80,000 

 

5,80,000  5,80,000 

ii. Proposed Stock Items: 

     

          Total Items:                   1,50,000 

 

1,50,000 1,50,000 

Total Capital 5,80,000/- 15,0,000/- 7,30,000/- 



Particulars 
Existing Business (BDT) 

Daily Monthly  Yearly  

 Sales  (A) 3000 90000 1080000 

Less: Cost of  sales (B) 2400 72000 864000 

Profit  20% (C) [C=(A-B)]   600 18000 216000 

 Income From Tailoring (D) 400 12000 144000 

Gross Profit  E= (C+D) 1000 30000 360000 

Less: Operating Costs 

Electricity bill 500 6000 

Generator bill 100 1200 

Shop Rent  1000 12000 

Night Guard bill 200 2400 

Mobile bill 500 6000 

Present salary/Drawings- self 8000 96000 

Present salary/ Drawing –Staff-2 3000 36000 

Conveyance or Transport] 700 8400 

Others cost ((fees, Entertainment, TL renew) 500 6000 

Non Cash Item: 

Depreciation Expenses (60000*10%) 500 6000 

Total Operating Cost (F) 15000 180000 

Net Profit (E-F): 15000 



Particulars 
Year 1 (BDT) Year 2 (BDT) Year 3 (BDT) 

Daily Monthly   Yearly  Daily  Monthly   Yearly  Daily Monthly Yearly 

 Sales (A) 3000 90000 1080000 3500 105000 1260000 4000 120000 1440000 

 Less: Cost of  Sale (B) 2400 72000 864000 2800 84000 1008000 3200 96000 1152000 

Profit  20%(A-B)=(C)  600 18000 216000 700 21000 252000 800 24000 288000 

 Income From  Tailoring (D) 400 12000 144000  400 12000 144000 400  12000 144000 

Gross Profit  E= (C+D) 1000 30000 360000 1100 33000 396000 1200 36000 432000 

Less: Operating Costs 

Electricity bill 500 6000 500 6000 500 6000 

Generator bill 100 1200 100 1200 150 1800 

Shop Rent  1000 12000 1000 12000 1000 12000 

Night Guard bill 200 2400 200 2400 200 2400 

Mobile bill 500 6000 500 6000 500 6000 

Present salary/Drawings- self 8000 96000 9000 108000 10000 120000 

Present salary Staff-2 3000 36000 4000 48000 5000 60000 

Conveyance or Transport 700 8400 700 84000 700 8400 

Others cost 500 6000 500 6000 500 6000 

Non Cash Item: 

Dep. Exp. (60000*10%) 500 6000 500 6000 500 6000 

Total Operating  Cost 15000 180000 17000 204000 19050 228600 

 Net Profit (C-D) = (E) 15000 180000 16000 192000 16950 203400 

 GT payback 60000 60000 60000 

  Retained  Income:                          120000        132000 143400 



Sl # Particulars Year 1 (BDT) Year 2 (BDT) Year 3(BDT) 

1.0 Cash Inflow 

1.1 Investment Infusion by Investor    150000 - - 

1.2 Net Profit     180000 192000    203400 

1.3 Depreciation (Non cash item) 6000 6000       6000 

1.4 Opening Balance of Cash Surplus       - 126000      264000 

Total Cash Inflow 336000 324000      473400 

2.0 Cash Outflow 

2.1 Purchase of Product 150000 - - 

2.2 Payment of GB Loan - - - 

2.3 

Investment Pay Back (Including Ownership 

Tr. Fee) 
60000 60000 60000 

Total Cash Outflow 210000 60000 60000 

3.0  Net Cash Surplus 126000 264000 413400 



SWOT Analysis 

 STRENGTH 

 Availability of  Products Sourcing. 

 Skilled & 03 Years of  Experience 

 Position of  his store beside center point 

of  market.  

 

WEAKNESS 

 Lack of  capital 

 

 

OPPORTUNITIES 

 Expansion Of  Business 

 To acquire financial solvency 

 

THREATS 

 Fire 

 Theft 

 

 



Present Stock items 

Product Name  Amount 

Shari 50000 

Lungi 50000 

Than cotton  20000 

Janice Pant  20000  

Garments Items  40000 

 Bed Shit  20000 

Ready made   20000 

Shirt piece  20000 

Pent piece 20000 

Three piece 20000 

Trouser   20000 

Bkesh 100000 

Flexiload (GP, Robi, Airtel, Blink) 10000 

Others 10000 

 Total Present Stock 440000 

PRESENT & PROPOSED INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN 

Present Stock items 

Product Name  Amount 

Shari 50000 

Lungi 25000 

Than Cotton 50000 

Shirt piece  10000  

Pent piece 10000 

Others (Equip.  & Cottons ) 5000 

 Total Present Stock 150000 



































Presented at 

……. Internal Design Lab 

on ……. 2016 at GT 


